

Ø

T.P.(C) No. 248 OF 2003  
ITEM No.29

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.248/2003

VASANT PHATAK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAYALI PHATAK

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )  
With

T.P.(C) No.544/2003  
(With office report)

Date : 08/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)  
Mr.Tania Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Gauri Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Viswa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Ms.Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is allowed for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks to file rejoinder. List after four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master